Int'l Go-to-Market (14.7) (6.8) (1.1) — (7.4) (0.9) % — % — % — % (0.2) %
Organic 60.4 22.6 (25.6) 1.2 24.6 3.7 % (0.3) % (1.8) % — % 0.8 %
Other — % — % (0.1) % — % (0.1) %

FY'16 - Adj. GAAP $ 1,634.2 $ 723.3 $ 102.4 $ 26.6 $ 332.6
   % of Sales 44.3 % 6.3 % 1.6 % 20.4 %
Adjustments (2) — (10.9) — — 20.0
FY'16 - GAAP $ 1,634.2 $ 712.4 $ 102.4 $ 26.6 $ 352.6

(1) Fiscal year ended 2015 Gross profit as reported of $756.2 million was adjusted for Spin costs of $0.5 million, Acquisition and integration costs of $0.3 million, $1.1 million of
obsolete inventory and $2.0 million for costs related to other projects. SG&A as reported of $426.3 million was adjusted for Spin costs of $97.6 million, Acquisition and
integration costs of $1.3 million and IT Enablement costs of $0.3 million.

(2) Fiscal year ended 2016 Gross profit as reported of $712.4 million was adjusted for restructuring related costs of $2.4 million, Spin costs of $0.4 million and the inventory step
up of $8.1 million. SG&A as reported of $352.6 million was adjusted for Spin costs of $10.0  million and acquisition and integration costs of $10.0 million.

Energizer Holdings, Inc.
Supplemental Schedules - EBITDA, ADJUSTED EBITDA and Free Cash Flow

September 30, 2016
(In millions, except per share data - Unaudited)

EBITDA and ADJUSTED EBITDA

Q1'16 Q2'16 Q3'16 Q4'16 FY 2016
Net earnings $ 65.5 $ 16.4 $ 24.2 $ 21.6 $ 127.7
  Income tax provision/(benefit) 29.0 4.6 (0.5) 4.9 38.0
Earnings before income taxes $ 94.5 $ 21.0 $ 23.7 $ 26.5 $ 165.7
  Interest expense 12.9 13.1 13.1 15.2 54.3
  Depreciation & amortization 7.8 7.8 7.8 10.9 34.3
EBITDA $ 115.2 $ 41.9 $ 44.6 $ 52.6 $ 254.3

Adjustments:
  Restructuring 3.3 1.5 0.1 — 4.9
  Inventory step up — — — 8.1 8.1
  Acquisition and integration costs — — 4.1 5.9 10.0
  Spin costs 6.0 2.7 1.9 (0.2) 10.4
  Spin restructuring 0.9 (0.8) 0.9 4.8 5.8
  Share-based payments 4.6 6.1 4.6 5.1 20.4
Adjusted EBITDA $ 130.0 $ 51.4 $ 56.2 $ 76.3 $ 313.9

For the Twelve
Months Ended
September 30,

2016
Net cash from operating activities $ 193.9
Capital expenditures (28.7)
Proceeds from sale of assets 1.5
Free Cash Flow $ 166.7

Energizer Holdings, Inc.
Supplemental Schedules - Statement of Earnings Reconciliation
For the Quarter and Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2016

(In millions, except per share data - Unaudited)
P&L History

Q1'16 Q2'16 Q3'16 Q4'16 Q1'15 Q2'15 Q3'15 Q4'15 2016 2015
Net Sales $ 506.8 $ 334.0 $ 361.0 $ 432.4 $ 501.3 $ 356.9 $ 374.3 $ 399.1 $ 1,634.2 $ 1,631.6
Cost of products
sold - adjusted 275.9 190.7 207.3 237.0 267.5 188.4 202.4 213.2 910.9 871.5
Gross profit -
adjusted 230.9 143.3 153.7 195.4 233.8 168.5 171.9 185.9 723.3 760.1
% of Net Sales 45.6 % 42.9 % 42.6 % 45.2 % 46.6 % 47.2 % 45.9 % 46.6 % 44.3 % 46.6 %

SG&A (Segment) 59.2 57.3 57.2 64.4 67.1 59.8 55.9 63.3 238.1 246.1
SG&A (Corporate) 16.6 21.3 19.3 23.6 17.4 15.8 9.8 22.3 80.8 65.3
SG&A (Global
Marketing) 1.9 2.6 4.4 4.8 3.5 4.6 4.1 3.5 13.7 15.7
Subtotal - SG&A -
adjusted 77.7 81.2 80.9 92.8 88.0 80.2 69.8 89.1 332.6 327.1
% of Net Sales 15.3 % 24.3 % 22.4 % 21.5 % 17.6 % 22.5 % 18.6 % 22.3 % 20.4 % 20.0 %

Advertising and
sales promotion
expense (Segment) 29.8 17.6 22.1 27.5 33.6 28.0 33.3 28.3 97.0 123.2
Advertising and
sales promotion
expense (Global) 0.3 0.5 0.7 3.9 0.8 1.5 1.8 5.0 5.4 9.1
Subtotal - A&P 30.1 18.1 22.8 31.4 34.4 29.5 35.1 33.3 102.4 132.3
% of Net Sales 5.9 % 5.4 % 6.3 % 7.3 % 6.9 % 8.3 % 9.4 % 8.3 % 6.3 % 8.1 %

Research and
development
expense 6.1 6.4 6.6 7.5 6.2 6.4 6.5 5.8 26.6 24.9
% of Net Sales 1.2 % 1.9 % 1.8 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 1.7 % 1.5 % 1.6 % 1.5 %

Amortization
expense — — — 2.8 — — — — 2.8 —

Interest Expense 12.9 13.1 13.1 14.0 12.5 15.2 10.8 12.7 53.1 51.2
Cost of debt early
retirement — — — — — — 26.7 — — 26.7
Other financing
items, net (0.6) 0.1 (0.4) 0.6 (2.8) (3.3) (5.8) (6.5) (0.3) (18.4)

Restructuring 2.2 0.3 — — (9.6) 0.3 18.1 0.8 2.5 9.6Restructuring
(COGS) 1.1 1.2 0.1 — — — 1.1 2.0 2.4 3.1
Restructuring
(SG&A) — — — — 0.1 — 0.2 — — 0.3

Inventory step up
(COGS) — — — 8.1 — — — — 8.1 —

Acquisition and
integration costs
(COGS) — — — — — — — 0.3 — 0.3
Acquisition and
integration costs
(SG&A) — — 4.1 5.9 0.4 0.5 0.4 — 10.0 1.3
Acquisition and
integration costs
(Interest Expense) — — — 1.2 — — — — 1.2 —

Spin (COGS) — 0.5 (0.1) — — — — 0.5 0.4 0.5